

Aspire Gymnastics Dubai

AS

ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

Please carefully read before agreeing to and signing this form.

I, undersigned, in the capacity of parent / guardian, hereby give consent to my child(ren), as named below and herein referred to as "my child", becoming a member of/ and to train at Aspire Gymnastics Dubai (Operating under Aspire Sports Services License no 714848) from the date outlined on the below form.

- (1) As a member of Aspire Gymnastics Dubai, I consent to my child participating in all activities and events organized or attended by Aspire Gymnastics Dubai.
- (2) I have received, read and understood the "Gymnasium Rules and Safety Guidelines" by Aspire Gymnastics Dubai. I will ensure that I explain the "Gymnasium Rules and Safety Guidelines" to my child and all persons accompanying my child to the gymnasium. I also ensure that my child and all persons accompanying my child will obey the "Gymnasium Rules and Safety Guidelines" whilst on the school site.
- (3) I understand that Aspire Gymnastics Dubai reserves the right to deny access to its facilities if my child is deemed by the management of Aspire Gymnastics Dubai to have failed to comply with the "Gymnasium Rules and Safety Guidelines" and/or instructions given or if it considers that my child is unfit and/or an immediate risk to others.
- (4) I waive, release, and discharge liability to Aspire Gymnastics Dubai, its employees, volunteers and representatives for personal injury or any accident caused as a result of my child's negligence or as a result of my child disobeying instructions and/or the "Gymnasium Rules and Safety Guidelines" whilst participating in an activity/event.
- (5) I certify that my child is physically fit and I know of no physical reason, illness or medical condition to which would preclude my child's participation in Aspire Gymnastics Dubai classes or events.
- (6) I fully understand the risks associated with my child participating in the activities of Aspire Gymnastics Dubai, including but not limited to accident, personal injury, injuries unknown and unanticipated, paralysis and death.
- (7) I hereby declare that I now have and will continue to provide personal health and accident insurance for my child, covering injury treatment in the event an accident happens during an activity/event organized by Aspire Gymnastics Dubai.
- (8) Should the need arise I hereby give my consent to Aspire Gymnastics Dubai, its employees, volunteers and representatives to provide medical treatment or seek medical help including transportation, which may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident, and/or illness during participation at an activity/event.
- (9) I hereby waive, release, and discharge liability to Aspire Gymnastics Dubai, its employees, volunteers and representatives for personal injury or any accident whether caused by the act,



Aspire Gymnastics Dubai

omission, negligence or fault, active or passive, direct or indirect of any of the Aspire Gymnastics Dubai employees, volunteers, and/or representatives, or from any other cause. I hereby also agree not to institute any form of legal proceedings in any jurisdiction against Aspire Gymnastics Dubai.

- (10) I understand that no responsibility will be accepted by Aspire Gymnastics Dubai for any loss or damage to the property or valuables of my child.
- (11) I understand that photography and video-photography is not allowed in the gymnasium during normal training sessions, except by Aspire Gymnastics Dubai members of the staff. I understand that if my child enters a competition it is likely there will be photography and/or video-photography taking place and that Aspire Gymnastics Dubai has the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use and publish this material for any purpose (including editorial and advertising).
- (12) I understand that the fees I am paying comprise 30% administration and business costs and 70% tuition fee. In line with Aspire Gymnastics Dubai refund policy, upon commencement of tuition should a refund be requested; only the tuition fee will be refundable on a pro-rata basis on the remaining number of lessons in the term. A written (letter or email) required in order to apply for a refund, stating the reason of the refund. All refunds are awarded at the discretion / decision of the managing director of the branch.
- (13) In case of force majeure situations there are NO refunds awarded. Clients to follow the set rules in such case (forwarding classes to a later date, or other decisions depending on the given situation).
- (14) I understand that Aspire Gymnastics Dubai run through all UAE announced public holidays within the term dates. Any exceptions to this will be communicated in advance.
- (15) I understand that Aspire Gymnastics Dubai policy is that a maximum of two (2) catch-up lessons will be offered per child per term upon availability of spaces in other classes. Catch-up lessons have to be booked at the latest 48 hours before the start of the class. Absence of a class has to be announced two and a half hours (2.5 hours) at the latest before the beginning of the class. No catch-up classes are allowed for unannounced absence. In the event of long-term sickness or injury I will inform Aspire Gymnastics Dubai immediately and provide a valid medical certificate in order to receive a credit note or refund as appropriate.

ate:	
ame(s) of subscribed child(ren):	
arent/Guardian Name (PRINT CLEARLY):	
ignature:	

Page 2 of 2